
J21 Departnent of Foreig n Affairs Mail - Tender Notification (23 April2021)

mmr Hongkong PCG < hongkong. pcg@dfa. gov. ph>

Tender Notification (23 April 2021)
1 message

HK Tender <hktender@gld.gov hk>

Dear Sir/l\4adanr,

Fri, Apr 23, 2021 al 10:49 AM

Tender Notification

I am pleased to attach a list ofpublic tender(s) issued by this Department today as specified in Appendix for your ffirmation. I should be gatefi.rl
ifyou would noti$r manuficturers, agents and distributors (collectively refened as "suppliers") who, in your opinion, will be interested in subrnitting a

bid for our requirements.

Further tender information is available fom the Intemet at GLD's e-Tender Box (ETB) in Procurement and Contract Management System. The
web address is as follows -
https//pcrns2. gid. govtrrk/iprod/#/ste003 0 5

Should the suppliers wish to participate in these tender exercises, they may doivnload the tender documents, make tender enquiries and submit
tender offers ttrough ETB ofthis Departrnent fiee of charge at the following web address -
https //pcms2. gld.gov.hk

Should there be any enquiries on how to open an online supplier accourt and use the services ofETB, suppliers may contact the ETB He$ Desk
below -

Email : i.; ;' ;',:,; : :.::: ;t i: I l,?, *iri . .:.-.'": i* ;

Phone : (852) 223 1 5353 / (852) 223 1 5354; or
Fax: (852) 2503 1165.

Ahematively, suppliers rnay contact Mr TAM Wing-wan ofthis Department on (852) 2231 5300 or by fix on (852) 2807 2764 to obtain copies o{
the relevant tender documents on compact discs (CD-ROMs).

Regards,

TeddyLAU
for Director of Govemment Logistics

r1 Appendix (lssue Date 23.04.20211.pd1

-'llgK



Date of Issue: 23 Aprll2021

Tender
Reference

Tender Notification

Ouantity

1 set

Appendix

Closins Date & Time
(Hong Kone Time)

4.6.2021
(12:00 noon)

4.6.2021
(12:00 noon)

Subiect

Item A -
4 410 000
bottles,
Item B -
1 286 000 bottles

Procuring
Entity

Government
Logistics
Department

Govemment
Logistics
Department

A0900682020 Supply of an electronic
subrnission system to the Official
Receiver's Office, the system to
be ready for use within 38
months from the date of
acceptance ofoffer.

xU0000022020 Supply of hand sanitisers to the
Govemment Logistics
Department on a 24-month
contract.

Late tenders will not be accepted.

* This tender is covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization
(WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary notice required
under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded frorn the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: hltpslhsrns2.gld.gay.hk

Page 1 of 1


